


La Q como Cuarcita. Q como Calidad.
Una clara referencia geológica inspira esta serie.
El gusto por la belleza para Provenza nunca es un fin en sí mismo: 
la elegancia, la belleza y la funcionalidad de un pavimento son 
solamente la primera clave de lectura de un proyecto.
Con Q-Stone queremos suscitar emociones, transmitir pasión,
un diseño para cultivar la personalidad individual.

Historia, ecología y prestigio.

Q comme Quartzite. Q comme Qualité.
Une référence géologique claire est l’inspiratrice de cette série.
Pour Provenza, le goût du beau n’est jamais une fin en soi: l’élégance, 
la beauté et le caractère pratique d’un revêtement 
de sol ne sont que la première clé de lecture d’un projet 
Avec Q-Stone nous voulons susciter des émotions, 
transmettre la passion, un design pour cultiver la personnalité individuelle.

Histoire, écologie et prestige.

Q wie Quarzit. Q wie Qualität.
Ein konkreter geologischer Verweis dient als Anregung für diese Serie.
Die vollendete Ästhetik ist für Provenza niemals Selbstzweck: 
Eleganz, Schönheit und Funktionalität eines Fußbodens sind nur 
einige Wertbegriffe des Projekts.
Mit Q-Stone wollen wir Emotionen wecken, Passion vermitteln,
ein Design für die Entfaltung der individuellen Persönlichkeit bieten.

Historie, Umweltfreundlichkeit und Prestige.

Q for Quartzite. Q for Quality.
This series has a clear geological inspiration.
For Provenza, loveliness is never an end in itself: the elegance, 
beauty and convenience 
of  a floor covering are just the initial key to a project.
Through Q-Stone, we aim to arouse emotions and convey enthusiasms, 
design that nourishes the individual personality. 

History, environment-friendliness and prestige.

     come       uarzite,      come      ualità.
Un chiaro riferimento geologico è l’ispiratore di questa serie.
Il gusto del bello per Provenza non è mai fine a se stesso: l’eleganza, 
la bellezza e la praticità di un pavimento sono solo la prima chiave 
di lettura di un progetto.
Con Q-Stone vogliamo suscitare emozioni, trasmettere passione,
un design per coltivare la personalità individuale.

Storia, ecologia e prestigio.



Ice 
naturale

Ice Opus Maxi lappato
M94391P         (60%)

Ice 45x90 lappato
94391P     (40%)
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Ice 
strutturato

Ice 30x60 strutturato
63391SR

Ice mosaico
I30391P
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Grey Opus Maxi lappato
M94398P            (60%)

Grey 45x90 lappato
94398P        (40%)

Grey 30x60 strutturato
63398SR

Grey mosaico
I30398P
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Grey 
naturale
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Grey mosaico
I30398P
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Grey Opus strutturato
M63398S

Grey
strutturato
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La Natura non si ripete. 
Non esistono nuvole uguali. Non esiste sasso identico. 
Grazie al sistema Ink Jet è possibile realizzare una gamma 
di grafiche con infinite variazioni per rendere i vostri ambienti unici.
Come voi.

Nature never repeats itself. 
No two clouds are ever the same. No stones are identical.
Q-Stone is constantly diverse thanks to a groundbreaking digital system that produces patterning 
with infinite variations, to make your design schemes unique. 
Like you.

Die Natur wiederholt sich nicht. 
Es gibt keine gleichen Wolken. Es gibt keine gleichen Steine.
Q-Stone variiert ständig. Dafür ist ein hochmodernes Digitalsystem verantwortlich, 
das eine unendlich abwandelbare Zeichnung für ein stets einzigartiges Ambiente gestattet. 
Einzigartig wie Sie.

La Nature ne se répète pas. 
Il n’y a pas de nuages égaux. Il n’y a pas de cailloux identiques.
Q-Stone est toujours différent grâce à un système numérique innovant qui permet d’obtenir 
un dessin avec des variations infinies pour que vos pièces soient uniques. 
Comme vous.

La Naturaleza no se repite. 
No hay dos nubes iguales. No existen dos piedras idénticas.
Q-Stone siempre es diferente, gracias a un innovador sistema digital que permite obtener 
motivos gráficos con infinitas variaciones para que tus ambientes sean únicos. 
Como tú.
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Sand Opus maxi lappato
M94393P           (60%)

Sand 45x90 lappato
94393P        (40%)

1918



Sand 
naturale
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Sand Opus strutturato
M63393S

Sand 
strutturato

22 23



Walnut Opus maxi strutturato
M94396S                   (60%)

Walnut 45x90 strutturato
94396SR            (40%)
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Walnut 60x60 naturale
60396R

Walnut 60x60 lappato
60396P
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formati differenti 
nella stessa scatola
different sizes 
blended in each box5
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SPECIAL PACKAGING
IMBALLO SPECIALE

LAYING INSTRUCTIONS IN EACH BOX

ISTRUZIONI DI POSA 
DENTRO OGNI SCATOLA

ICE

SAND WALNUT

COLORI  Colours/Couleurs/Farben/Colores/ЦВЕТА         

V3

V3 GREY V3

V3

Grazie al sistema digitale Ink Jet ad alta 
definizione (360 dpi) è possibile realizzare una 
gamma di grafiche con infinite variazioni.  

Thanks to the High definition Ink jet digital 
system (360 dpi) a wide range of graphics with 
innumerable variations can be obtained.

Grace au système ink jet  haute définition (360 
dpi) il est possible d’obtenir  une gamme infinie de 
graphismes. 

Dank dem Ink Jet Hochauflösungsdigitalsystem 
mit 360 dpi kann man eine unzahlreiche 
Reihe grafischer Effekte realisieren.  

Gracias al sistema digital Ink Jet a alta definición 
(360 dpi), es posible realizar una gama infinita de 
variaciones gráficas. 

Благодаря цифровой струйной системе печати 
высокого разрешения (360 точек на дюйм) можно 
получать гамму графических изображений с 
неисчислимыми вариациями.

DIGITAL
PRINTING
TECHNOLOGY
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Si consiglia la posa con fuga 2 mm. - Laying with a 2 mm-joint is recommended. - Pose recommandée avec joints de 2 mm. 

Es wird eine Fugenbreite von 2 mm empfohlen. - Se recomienda la colocacién con juntas de 2 mm. - Рекомендуется уклакда с швом 2 мм.

45x90 - 1711/16”x357/16”

94391R Ice Nat. Rett. 77
94391P Ice Lapp. Rett. 87
94391SR Ice Strutt. Rett. 77

45x90 - 1711/16”x357/16”

94398R Grey Nat. Rett. 77
94398P Grey Lapp. Rett. 87
94398SR Grey Strutt. Rett. 77

60x60 - 235/8”x235/8” 

60391R Ice Nat. Rett. 66
60391P Ice Lapp. Rett. 73

60x60 - 235/8”x235/8” 

60398R Grey Nat. Rett. 66
60398P Grey Lapp. Rett. 73

30x60 - 1113/16”x235/8”

63391R Ice Nat. Rett. 57
63391P Ice Lapp. Rett. 65
63391SR Ice Strutt. Rett. 57

30x60 - 1113/16”x235/8”

63398R Grey Nat. Rett. 57
63398P Grey Lapp. Rett. 65
63398SR Grey Strutt. Rett. 57

M63391R Ice Nat. Rett. 84
M63398R Grey Nat. Rett. 84
M63393R Sand Nat. Rett. 84
M63396R Walnut Nat. Rett. 84

M63391P Ice Lapp. Rett. 91
M63398P Grey Lapp. Rett. 91
M63393P Sand Lapp. Rett. 91
M63396P Walnut Lapp. Rett. 91

M63391S Ice Strutt. Rett. 84
M63398S Grey Strutt. Rett. 84
M63393S Sand Strutt. Rett. 84
M63396S Walnut Strutt. Rett. 84

3 pz./pcs 30x60 - 1113/16”x235/8”

2 pz./pcs 20x60 - 77/8”x235/8”

2 pz./pcs 20x30 - 77/8”x1113/16”

2 pz./pcs 10x60 - 315/16”x235/8”

2 pz./pcs 10x30 - 315/16”x1113/16”

M94391R Ice Nat. Rett. 97
M94398R Grey Nat. Rett. 97
M94393R Sand Nat. Rett. 97
M94396R Walnut Nat. Rett. 97

M94391P Ice Lapp. Rett. 104
M94398P Grey Lapp. Rett. 104
M94393P Sand Lapp. Rett. 104
M94396P Walnut Lapp. Rett. 104

M94391S Ice Strutt. Rett. 97
M94398S Grey Strutt. Rett. 97
M94393S Sand Strutt. Rett. 97
M94396S Walnut Strutt. Rett. 97

1 pz./pcs 30x90 - 1113/16”x357/16”

1 pz./pcs 30x60 - 1113/16”x235/8”

1 pz./pcs 30x30 - 1113/16”x1113/16”

1 pz./pcs 22,5x90 - 87/8”x357/16”

1 pz./pcs 22,5x60 - 87/8”x235/8”

1 pz./pcs 22,5x30 - 87/8”x1113/16”

1 pz./pcs 15x90 - 57/8”x357/16”

1 pz./pcs 15x60 - 57/8”x235/8”

1 pz./pcs 15x30 - 57/8”x1113/16”

COLORI/FORMATI  Colours/Sizes - Couleurs/Format - Farben/Formate - Colores/ Tamaños - ЦВЕТА/ФОРМАТЫ         COLORI/FORMATI  Colours/Sizes - Couleurs/Format - Farben/Formate - Colores/ Tamaños - ЦВЕТА/ФОРМАТЫ         

Si consiglia la posa con fuga 2 mm. - Laying with a 2 mm-joint is recommended. - Pose recommandée avec joints de 2 mm. 

Es wird eine Fugenbreite von 2 mm empfohlen. - Se recomienda la colocacién con juntas de 2 mm. - Рекомендуется уклакда с швом 2 мм.

45x90 - 1711/16”x357/16”

94393R Sand Nat. Rett. 77
94393P Sand Lapp. Rett. 87
94393SR Sand Strutt. Rett. 77

45x90 - 1711/16”x357/16”

94396R Walnut Nat. Rett. 77
94396P Walnut Lapp. Rett. 87
94396SR Walnut Strutt. Rett. 77

60x60 - 235/8”x235/8” 

60393R Sand Nat. Rett. 66
60393P Sand Lapp. Rett. 73

60x60 - 235/8”x235/8” 

60396R Walnut Nat. Rett. 66
60396P Walnut Lapp. Rett. 73

30x60 - 1113/16”x235/8”

63393R Sand Nat. Rett. 57
63393P Sand Lapp. Rett. 65
63393SR Sand Strutt. Rett. 57

30x60 - 1113/16”x235/8”

63396R Walnut Nat. Rett. 57
63396P Walnut Lapp. Rett. 65
63396SR Walnut Strutt. Rett. 57

MODULO OPUS MAXI + 45x90

Posa consigliata
Laying pattern suggest

15x60 15x30

30x30

22,5x90 22,5x60 22,5x30

30x90 30x60

15x90

45x90 45x90 45x90 45x90 40% 45X90 

60% OPUS MAXI

40% 45x90 - 1711/16”x357/16”  Nat.  + 60% Opus Maxi Nat. 91
40%  45x90 - 1711/16”x357/16”  Strutt.  + 60% Opus Maxi Strutt. 91
40%  45x90 - 1711/16”x357/16”  Lapp.  + 60% Opus Maxi Lapp. 97
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Mosaico* 
Tessera - Chip 1x1 - 3/8”x3/8”

° Su  rete in fibra con pellicola adesiva sul fronte  
On fibre mesh backing with adhesive film on front  
Sur filet en fibre de verre avec film autocollant sur la face avant  
Auf Glasfasernetz mit Klebefolie an der Oberseite  
Sobre malla de fibra con película adhesiva en el anverso  
На волоконной сетке с липкой лентой на лицевой стороне

30x30 - 1113/16”x1113/16” 

I30391P Ice Lapp. 156
30x30 - 1113/16”x1113/16” 

I30398P Grey Lapp. 156
30x30 - 1113/16”x1113/16” 

I30393P Sand Lapp. 156
30x30 - 1113/16”x1113/16” 

I30396P Walnut Lapp. 156

DECORI  Decors - Decors - Dekore - Decorados - ДЕКОРЫ         

PEZZI SPECIALI  Trims - Pieces Speciales - Formteile - Piezas Especiales - СПЕЦИАЛЬНЫЕ ИЗДЕЛИЯ         

GRADONE - STEP
30x60x3,2x3,2 - 1113/16” x235/8”x11/4”x11/4”

3C391R Ice Nat. Rett.
3C398R Grey Nat. Rett.
3C393R Sand Nat. Rett.
3C396R Walnut Nat. Rett.
Pcs. Box 4 - 2,4 Ml. x Box 50

3C391P Ice Lapp. Rett.
3C398P Grey Lapp. Rett.
3C393P Sand Lapp. Rett.
3C396P Walnut Lapp. Rett.
Pcs. Box 4 - 2,4 Ml. x Box 54

BATTISCOPA - SKIRTING
8,5x60 - 33/8”x235/8”

88391R Ice Nat. Rett.
88398R Grey Nat. Rett.
88393R Sand Nat. Rett.
88396R Walnut Nat. Rett.
Pcs. Box 15 - 9 Ml. x Box 24

88391P Ice Lapp. Rett.
88398P Grey Lapp. Rett.
88393P Sand Lapp. Rett.
88396P Walnut Lapp. Rett.
Pcs. Box 15 - 9 Ml. x Box 25

88391S Ice Strutt. Rett.
88398S Grey Strutt. Rett.
88393S Sand Strutt. Rett.
88396S Walnut Strutt. Rett.
Pcs. Box 15 - 9 Ml. x Box 24

3C391S Ice Strutt. Rett.
3C398S Grey Strutt. Rett.
3C393S Sand Strutt. Rett.
3C396S Walnut Strutt. Rett.
Pcs. Box 4 - 2,4 Ml. x Box 50

ANGOLARE DX / SX - CORNER TILE DX / SX
30x30x3,2x3,2 - 1113/16” x1113/16” x11/4”x11/4”

2A391RD / 2A391RS Ice Nat. Rett.
2A398RD / 2A398RS Grey Nat. Rett.
2A393RD / 2A393RS Sand Nat. Rett.
2A396RD / 2A396RS Walnut Nat. Rett.
Pcs. Box 2 - 0,60 Ml. x Box 55

2A391PD / 2A391PS Ice Lapp. Rett.
2A398PD / 2A398PS Grey Lapp. Rett.
2A393PD / 2A393PS Sand Lapp. Rett.
2A396PD / 2A396PS Walnut Lapp. Rett.
Pcs. Box 2 - 0,60 Ml. x Box 58

2A391SD / 2A391SS Ice Strutt.. 
2A398SD / 2A398SS Grey Strutt. 
2A393SD / 2A393SS Sand Strutt. 
2A396SD / 2A396SS Walnut Strutt. 
Pcs. Box 2 - 0,60 Ml. x Box 55

BATTISCOPA SCALA DX / SX
TREAD SKIRTING DX / SX
8,5x60x60 - 33/8”x235/8”x235/8

85391RD / 85391RS Ice Nat. Rett.
85398RD / 85398RS Grey Nat. Rett.
85393RD / 85393RS Sand Nat. Rett.
85396RD / 85396RS Walnut Nat. Rett.
Pcs. Box 2 31

85391PD / 85391PS Ice Lapp. Rett.
85398PD / 85398PS Grey Lapp. Rett.
85393PD / 85393PS Sand Lapp. Rett.
85396PD / 85396PS Walnut Lapp. Rett.
Pcs. Box 2 32

85391SD / 85391SS Ice Strutt. Rett.
85398SD / 85398SS Grey Strutt. Rett.
85393SD / 85393SS Sand Strutt. Rett.
85396SD / 85396SS Walnut Strutt. Rett.
Pcs. Box 2 31

ELEMENTO A “L” - L SHAPED PIECE 
15x60x4,5 - 57/8”x235/8”x13/4”

99391SR Ice Strutt. Rett.
99398SR Grey Strutt. Rett.
99393SR Sand Strutt. Rett.
99396SR Walnut Strutt. Rett.
Pcs. Box 4 - 2,4 Ml. x Box 53

a brand of EMILCERAMICA S.p.A.
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CARATTERISTICHE TECNICHE
Technical Features - Caracteristiques Techniques 
Technische Eigenschaften - Caracteristicas Tecnicas - Технические Характеристики

NORMA
Standard  - Norme

Norm - Norma - Норма

VALORI
Value - Valeur

Vorgabe - Valor - Средние

PLANARITÀ
Flatness - Planéité - Ebenflächigkeit - Planiyud - Плоскостность

UNI EN ISO 10545/2 ± 0,26% / ± 1,5mm

ASTM C485 
Warpage

Calibrated ± 0,75%
(max ± 0,09 in) -

Rectified ± 0,40%
(max ± 0,05 in-size ≤ 60cm)
(max ± 0,07 in-size > 60cm)

± 0,25%
(max ± 0,05 in-size ≤ 60cm)
(max ± 0,07 in-size > 60cm)

ASSORBIMENTO  D’ACQUA - Valore medio in %
Water absorption - Average value expressed in %
Absorption d’eau - Valeur moyenne en %
Wasseraufnahme - Durchschnittswert in %
Absorción de agua - Valor medio en % - Поглощение воды

UNI EN ISO 10545/3
≤ 0,5 %

ASTM C373

Conforme

Compliant

RESISTENZA ALLA FLESSIONE
Modulus of ropture - Resistance a la flexion
Biegefestigkeit - Resistencia a la flexon - Прочность на изгиб

UNI EN ISO 10545/4 ≥ 50 N/mm2

FORZA DI ROTTURA
Breaking strength - Résistance à la rupture
Bruchlast - Resistencia a la rotura - Разрывное усилие

UNI EN ISO 10545/4
ASTM C648

≥ 2000 N
700 LBS

RESISTENZA AL GELO
Frost resistance - Résistance au gel - Frostbeständigkeit
Resistencia a las heladas - Морозостойкость

UNI EN ISO 10545/12

ASTM C1026

Conforme

Unaffected

RESISTENZA CHIMICA ad alte e basse concentrazioni di acidi e basi
Chemical resistance to high and low acid and basic concentrations
Résistance chimique aux hautes et basses concentrations d’acides et de bases
Chemikalienfestigkeit bei hohen und niedrigen Konzentrationen von Säuren und Basen
Resistencia química con concentraciones altas y bajas de ácidos y bases
Химическая стойкость к высоким и низким концентрациям кислот и щелочей

UNI EN ISO 10545/13

ASTM C-650

GA - GLA - GHA

Unaffected

RESISTENZA ALLE MACCHIE
Stain resistance - Résistance aux taches  - Fleckenbeständigkeit
Resistencia a las manchas - Стойкость к образованию пятен

UNI EN ISO 10545/14

CTI 81-7D

5

No Evident Variation

COEFFICIENTE DI ATTRITO
Slip resistance - Coefficient de glissement - Rutschfestigkeit Barfußbereich
Coeficiente de atrito medio - Коэффициент трения

Naturale Lappato Strutturato
DIN 51130 R10 R10 R11

DWIN 51097 C (A+B+C) B (A+B) C (A+B+C)
ANSI A 137.1- 2012 
DCOF (Section 9.6)

Dry ≥ 0,42
Wet ≥ 0,42

Dry ≥ 0,42
Wet ≥ 0,42

Dry ≥ 0,42
Wet ≥ 0,42

B.C.R.A.   ≥ 0,40   ≥ 0,40   ≥ 0,40

IMBALLI E PESI  Packing and weight - Emballages et poids - Verpackung und gewicht - Embalajes y pesos - УПАКОВКА И ВЕС

Articolo
Item

Reference
Artikel
Articulo

Артикула

Formato (cm)
Size (cm)

Format (cm)
Format  (cm)
Tamaño (cm)
Формат (cm)

Spessore (mm)
Thickness (mm)
 Epaisseur (mm)

Stärke (mm)
Espesor (mm)
Толщина (mm)

Pz. x Mq.
Pieces x Sqm

Pcs / M2

Stk. x Qm
Pzs x Mc.

Шт. x Кв.М.

Pz. x Scat.
Pieces x Box

Pcs / Bte
Stk. x Krt.
Pzs x Caja
Шт. х Кор.

Mq. x Scat.
Sqm x Box

M2 / Bte
Qm x Krt.
Mc. x Caja

Кв.М. х Кор.

Peso x Scat. (Kg)
Weight x Box (Kg)
Poids / Bte (Kg)

Gewicht x Krt. (Kg)
Peso x Caja (Kg)
Вес х Кор. (Kg) 

Scat. x Pal.
Boxes x Pal.

Bte / Pal.
Krt. x Pal.

Cajas x Pal. 
Кор. x Подд.

Mq. x Pal.
Sqm x Pal.

M2 / Pal.
Qm x Pal.
Mc. x Pal. 

Кв.М х 
Подд.

Peso x Pal.(Kg)
Weight x Pal. (Kg)
Poids / Pal. (Kg)

Gewicht x Pal. (Kg)
Peso x Pal. (Kg)
Вес х Подд (Kg)

9439_R/P/SR 45x90 10 2,47 3 1,215 28,55 30 36,45 857
6039_R/P 60x60 10 2,78 3 1,080 24,25 40 43,20 970

6339_R/P/SR 30x60 10 5,56 6 1,080 24,10 40 43,20 964

OPUS - 10 - 11 1,080 21,50 32 34,56 688

OPUS MAXI - 10 - 9 1,215 28,70 28 34,02 804

I3039_P 30x30 10 11,11 5 0,450 6,80 66 29,70 449

Per maggiori chiarimenti sui dati tecnici e sulla garanzia consultare il catalogo generale in vigore. - For further information on technical specifications, please consult our up-dated general catalogue.- Pour toutes informations supplementaires 
sur les donnees techniques et sur les garanties, veuillez consulter le catalogue general en vigueur. - Für weitere Informationen über technische Daten und Garantie beziehen sie sich bitte auf den aktuellen Gesamtkatalog. - Para ulteriores 
informaciones sobre los datos tecnicos y la garantia, vease el catalogo general en vigor. - Более подробную информацию о технических данных и гарантии смотрите в действующем сводном катал.

Dry - Pressed Ceramic Tiles ISO 13006 : 2012 Annex G - UNI EN 14411 : 2012 Annex G - BIa GL

7,5%

SHADE 
VARIATION

V3  High



a brand of EMILCERAMICA S.p.A.
Via Ghiarola Nuova, 29 - 41042 Fiorano Modenese (MO) - Italia
Tel +39 0536 927611 - Fax Italia +39 0536 927626 - Fax Export +39 0536 927627
info@emilceramicagroup.it - www.ceramicheprovenza.com
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